
BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMP ANY OF NEW ) 
MEXICO FOR REVISION OF ITS RETAIL ) 
ELECTRIC RATES PURSUANT TO ADVICE ) 
NOTICE NO. 533 ) 

) 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMP ANY OF NEW ) 
MEXICO, ) 

) 
Applicant. ) 

Case No. 16-00276-UT 

ORDER AMENDING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE AND ERRATUM 

THIS MATTER comes before the Hearing Examiners on their motion. Being fully 

informed, the Hearing Examiners FIND and CONCLUDE as follows: 

1. AB provided in the Hearing Examiners' Order Establishing Procedural Schedule for 

Hearing the Revised Stipulation and Shortening Time to Respond to Discovery ("Scheduling 

Order") issued on June 1, 2017, the public hearing on the merits is set to begin on August 8, 

2017 and run through August 18, 2017 ifrequired. Oral in-person public comment is slated to 

be taken on August 7, 2017 starting at 9:00 a.m. Due to potential scheduling conflicts during the 

week starting August 14, 2017, however, the Hearing Examiners find the hearing should begin 

as soon as practicable to avoid potential hearing room changes that week. Therefore, paragraph 

C.6 of the Scheduling Order should be amended to state the evidentiary hearing will begin at 

1:00 p.m. on Monday, May 7, 2017. 

2. Parties may attend the public comment hearing, but their attendance is not 

required. Attorneys will enter their appearances at the start of the evidentiary hearing. 

3. In addition, the Scheduling Order should be corrected to reflect that the date in 

fourth line of paragraph 15 is August 7, 2017, such that the relevant language starting on the 



third line reads," ... the hearing on the Revised Stipulation ... is set to begin approximately 

nine weeks from now on August 7, 2017." 

Accordingly, it is ORDERED that: 

A. The evidentiary hearing on the merits of the Revised Stipulation shall be held 

starting on August 7, 2017 at 1 :00 p.m. in the Ground Floor Hearing Room of the P.E.R.A. 

Building and shall continue as necessary through August 18, 2017. 

B. In conformity with Rule 1.2.2.37(G)(l) NMAC, the Scheduling Order is corrected as 

stated above. 

C. Except as expressly provided herein, all findings, conclusions, and ordering clauses 

contained in all other orders of the Hearing Examiners and Commission that have not been 

amended or otherwise superseded remain in full force and effect. 

ISSUED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 2"d day of June 2017. 
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OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I CERTIFY that on this day I sent to the parties listed below, via email only, a true and 

correct copy of the Order Amending Procedural Schedule and Erratum. 

Stacey Goodwin Stacex.goodwinl@.12nmresources.com; 
Mark Fenton Mark.Fenton@12nm.com; 
Carey Salaz Carex.Salaz@12nm.com; 
Ryan Jerman Rxan.Jerman@12nmresources.com; 
Richard Alvidrez ralvidrez@mstlaw.com; 
Robert Clark rclark@mstlaw.com; 
Debrea Terwilliger dterwilliger@wbklaw.com; 
Jennifer Hall Jhall laJ,mstlaw.com; 
Raymond L. Gifford rgifford@wbklaw.com; 
Joseph Yar Nar@nmag.gov; 
Alicia Armijo Aarmijo@nmag.gov; 
Andrea Crane Ctcolumbia@aol.com; 
Peter J. Gould Pgouldlaw@gmail.com; 
Jeffrey H. Albright JAlbright@lrrc.com; 
Bobbie J. Collins BCollins@lrrc.com; 
Michael I. Garcia MikGarcia@bernco.gov; 
Amanda Edwards AEdwards@lrrc.com; 
Loretta Baca LBaca@lrrc.com; 
Nann M. Winter nwinter@stelznerlaw.com; 
Peter Auh Pauh@abcwua.org; 
Dahl Harris Dahlharris@hotmail.com; 
Jim Dittmer Jdittmer@utilitech.net; 
Joe Herz Jaherz@sawvel.com; 
Steven S. Michel Smichel@westernresources.org; 
Glenda Murphy Gmur12hx@westernresources.org; 
Kurt Boehm Kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com; 
Jody Kyler Cohn Jkxlercohn@BKLlawfirm.com; 
Bill Templeman wtem12leman@cmtisantafe.com; 
Kevin Higgins Khiggins@energxstrat.com; 
Steve W. Chriss Ste12hen.Chriss@Wal-Mart.com; 
Lisa V. Perry LPeny@rgn.com; 
Shannon A. Parden S12arden@rmjfirm.com; 
Grieta Gilchrist Ggilchrist@rmjfirm.com; 
Nancy Long emai l@longkomer.com; 

DATED this 2nd day of June 2017. 

Charles F. Noble 
Ramona Blaber 
Megan A. O'Reilly 
Adam Bickford 
Don Hancock 
Noah Long 
Ralph Cavanagh 
Jason Marks 
Travis Ritchie 
Jane Yee 
Tony A. Gurule 
Eva Taylor 
Nikki Joseph 
Justin Lesky 
Mariel Nanasi 
David Van Winkle 
Bruce Throne 
Richard C. Mertz 
James Dauphinais 
Thomas Damme 
Rebecca Carter 
Clyde F. Worthen 
Jack Sidler 
Travis Blecha 
Charles Gunter 
Cydney Beadles 
Briana Trujillo 
Sarah Becker 
Milo Chavez 
John Reynolds 
Vincent De Cesare 
Heidi Pitts 
Elisha.Leyba-Tercero 
Anthony Sisneros 

Noble.ccae@gmail.com; 
Ramona.blaber@sierraclub.org; 
arcresearchandanalxsis@gmail .com; 
abickford@swenergx.org; 
sricdon@earthlink.net; 
nlong@nrdc.org; 
rcavanah@nrdc.org: 
lawoffice@jasonmarks.com; 
travi s. ritchie@sierraclub.org; 
Jxee@cabg.gov; 
TGuru le@cabg.gov; 
Evataxlor@cabg.gov; 
Njose12hl@.cabg.gov; 
jleskx@leskxlawoffice.com; 
Mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow.com; 
david@vw77.com; 
bthroneatfy@newmexico.com; 
Rcmertz7@outlook.com; 
jdau12hinais@consultbai.com; 
tdomme@tecoenergx.com; 
racarter@tecoenergx.com; 
cfw@keleher-law.com; 
Jack.Sidler@state.nm.us: 
Travis.Blecha@state.nm.us: 
Charles.Gunterl@.state.nm.us; 
Cxdnex.Beadlesl@.state. nm. us; 
BrianaG.Trujillo@state.nm.us; 
Sarah. Becker@state. nm. us; 
Milo.Chavez@state.nm.us; 
John.Rexnolds@state.nm.us; 
Vincent.decesare@state.nm.us; 
Heidi .12itts@state.nm.us; 
Elisha. lexba-Tercero@state.nm.us; 
Anthonx.Sisneros@state.nm.us; 
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